Municipalities in Tamil Nadu  and Tamil Nadu Government   
        Undertakings and   organizations.. 

(c)   Private Registered Medical Practitioners. 

VI  ANNUAL FEE PAYABLE    for  M.D (HOMOEOPATHY) 

38 

Annual Fee Payable for M.D. Homoeopathy is Rs.1,75,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh and Seventy Five Thousand only) as fixed in Proceedings No. CFF / 

Para-Medical / ISM / 018/2019, dated: 22-08-2019 by the Committee on 

Fixation of fee in respect of Self-Financing Professional Colleges appointed 

by the Government of Tamil Nadu. This fee is an all inclusive annual fee